MMPC0515 Series
High Current Molded  Power Inductors
FEATURES
 Carbonyl Powder.
 Compact design
 High current，low DCR，high efficiency.
 Frequency range up to 5MHz
A PPLICATIONS

4
3
2
1
5 NO Items Materials
1 Core Carbonyl Powder.
2 Wire Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder(Ni+Sn---Plating)
4 paint Epoxy resin
5 Ink Halogen-free ketone
Part Number
Inductance
(uH) ± 20%
I rms（A） I sat（A） DCR（mΩ）
Typ Typ Typ Max
MMPC0515-R10YT 0.10±30% 16.0 35.0 2.75 3.10
MMPC0515-R15YT 0.15±30% 16.0 25.0 3.60 4.10
MMPC0515-R22YT 0.22±30% 12.0 20.0 5.00 6.50
MMPC0515-R33MT 0.33 9.00 16.0 8.50 9.80
MMPC0515-R47MT 0.47 8.00 15.0 12.0 13.8
MMPC0515-R68MT 0.68 7.00 13.0 14.0 16.2
MMPC0515-1R0MT 1.00 6.00 9.00 22.0 25.3
MMPC0515-1R5MT 1.50 4.50 7.00 39.0 45.0
MMPC0515-2R2MT 2.20 4.00 6.00 45.0 52.0
MMPC0515-4R7MT 4.70 2.70 4.00 103 118
MMPC0515-5R6MT 5.60 2.40 3.20 126 152
MMPC0515-6R8MT 6.80 2.30 3.00 142 171
MMPC0515-8R2MT 8.20 2.10 2.60 175 210
MMPC0515-100MT 10.0 2.00 2.30 210 235
MMPC0515-150MT 15.0 1.60 2.00 310 380
MMPC0515-220MT 22.0 1.20 1.70 405 466
1. Test frequency : L : 100KHz /1.0V.
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient.
3. Testing Instrument : L/Q: HP4284A,CH11025,CH3302,CH1320 ,CH1320S LCR METER / Rdc:CH16502,Agilent33420A MICRO OHMMETER.
4. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately Δt of 40℃ (keep 1min.).